
2019-2020 Bethune-Cookman University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-6   Conf: 15-1   Home: 11-2   Away: 11-3   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Scott, Amaya 29-25 790 27.2 149-284 .525 0-2 .000 77-116 .664 72 118 190 6.6 69 2 36 70 15 39 375 12.9
21 Hatcher, Daniella 28-26 718 25.6 118-277 .426 30-79 .380 60-92 .652 33 79 112 4.0 55 1 45 58 4 30 326 11.6
11 Hunt, Ashanti 28-28 829 29.6 69-154 .448 12-39 .308 85-119 .714 39 119 158 5.6 57 0 68 55 14 51 235 8.4
23 Thompson, Ciara 29-11 668 23.0 80-216 .370 6-22 .273 34-58 .586 56 101 157 5.4 56 1 25 44 19 29 200 6.9
35 Howell, Ashlie 29-21 529 18.2 66-152 .434 11-39 .282 21-32 .656 30 82 112 3.9 40 0 23 15 22 7 164 5.7
12 Hayes, Tatum 27-0 343 12.7 46-133 .346 37-114 .325 0-0 .000 2 24 26 1.0 17 0 11 19 2 11 129 4.8
03 Williams, Kiana 28-14 494 17.6 47-134 .351 6-25 .240 31-42 .738 14 83 97 3.5 42 1 89 63 2 34 131 4.7
01 Harris, Camary 29-5 398 13.7 44-151 .291 29-103 .282 17-26 .654 13 28 41 1.4 27 0 10 19 2 11 134 4.6
05 Walker, Armani 29-13 475 16.4 51-101 .505 1-5 .200 27-66 .409 12 70 82 2.8 41 0 47 50 0 16 130 4.5
04 Beacham, Morgan 23-0 184 8.0 13-47 .277 4-13 .308 24-33 .727 9 21 30 1.3 21 1 21 15 7 17 54 2.3
10 White, Tania 27-1 203 7.5 18-53 .340 11-33 .333 4-6 .667 8 23 31 1.1 26 0 13 10 2 5 51 1.9
22 Reid, Imani 18-1 95 5.3 12-26 .462 0-2 .000 3-6 .500 7 7 14 0.8 15 0 0 8 0 2 27 1.5
33 Jones, Alyssa 4-0 18 4.5 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 1.5 2 0 0 3 0 1 6 1.5
15 Ball, Amani 9-0 55 6.1 5-12 .417 0-4 .000 2-4 .500 6 1 7 0.8 3 0 2 3 0 2 12 1.3
Total 29 5799 200.0 721-1747 .413 147-480 .306 385-600 .642 365 827 1192 41.1 472 6 390 453 89 255 1974 68.07
Opponents 5799 200.0 600-1691 .355 130-510 .255 351-533 .659 352 753 1105 38.1 528 12 268 511 102 223 1681 57.97

Team Statistics BCUWBB OPP
SCORING 1974 1681
    Points Per Game 68.1 58.0
    Scoring Margin 10.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 721-1747 600-1691
    Field Goal Pct .413 .355
3 POINT FG-ATT 147-480 130-510
    3PT FG Pct .306 .255
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 4.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 385-600 351-533
    FT Pct .642 .659
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 12.1
REBOUNDS 1192 1105
    Rebounds Per Game 41.1 38.1
    Rebounds Margin 3.0 –
ASSISTS 390 268
    Assists Per Game 13.4 9.2
TURNOVERS 453 511
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 17.6
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.5
STEALS 255 223
    Steals Per Game 8.8 7.7
BLOCKS 89 102
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.5
ATTENDANCE 4,634 11,855
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-356 14-847
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-26

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Bethune-Cookman 489 476 510 499 1974
Opponents 376 439 447 419 1681

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/14/19 EDWARD WATERS W 79-46 632
11/19/19 at FIU W 65-60 201
11/23/19 GEORGIA SOUTHERN W 75-57 0
11/26/19 at Charleston So. W 81-41 128
12/01/19 TROY L 62-68 205
12/04/19 at Jacksonville W 53-52 164
12/07/19 PALM BEACH ATLANTIC W 68-45 158
12/15/19 at Auburn L 56-74 1588
12/17/19 at Alabama L 49-60 4105
12/19/19 vs Appalachian St. W 61-44 52
12/20/19 at Stetson W 59-55 185
12/28/19 CENTRAL MICHIGAN L 67-92 167

* 01/04/20 at Norfolk State L 51-61 773
* 01/06/20 at Howard University W 75-59 241
* 01/11/20 COPPIN STATE W 82-51 208
* 01/13/20 MORGAN STATE W 74-65 301
* 01/18/20 NORTH CAROLINA CENTR W 73-52 262
* 01/25/20 at North Carolina A&T W 69-58 848
* 01/27/20 at S.C.State W 66-55 0
* 02/01/20 at Florida A&M W 78-57 2171
* 02/08/20 NORTH CAROLINA A&T W W 70-50 336
* 02/10/20 HOWARD W 88-59 303
* 02/15/20 at Maryland Eastern Shore W 62-53 300
* 02/17/20 at Delaware St. W 66-55 584
* 02/22/20 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE W 86-70 308
* 02/24/20 NORFOLK STATE W 68-62 804
* 03/02/20 at N.C. Central W 70-55 567
* 03/05/20 FLORIDA A&M W 66-64 950

03/11/20 vs Md. Eastern Shore L 55-61 0

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Bethune-Cookman University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-1   Home: 8-0   Away: 7-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Scott, Amaya 16-16 480 30.0 103-189 .545 0-1 .000 48-70 .686 46 68 114 7.1 37 0 24 50 15 27 254 15.9
21 Hatcher, Daniella 15-15 383 25.5 62-133 .466 14-41 .341 33-48 .688 16 40 56 3.7 33 1 32 31 3 15 171 11.4
11 Hunt, Ashanti 15-15 470 31.3 44-100 .440 3-17 .176 53-71 .746 25 64 89 5.9 23 0 33 29 8 33 144 9.6
23 Thompson, Ciara 16-0 330 20.6 42-105 .400 3-10 .300 21-37 .568 26 48 74 4.6 23 0 10 20 11 18 108 6.8
03 Williams, Kiana 16-13 338 21.1 36-86 .419 6-16 .375 27-36 .750 8 69 77 4.8 29 1 60 43 1 20 105 6.6
35 Howell, Ashlie 16-16 312 19.5 38-92 .413 8-28 .286 13-20 .650 12 57 69 4.3 26 0 15 8 11 4 97 6.1
05 Walker, Armani 16-3 260 16.3 34-62 .548 1-4 .250 13-38 .342 8 40 48 3.0 31 0 26 32 0 11 82 5.1
01 Harris, Camary 16-1 191 11.9 20-65 .308 12-45 .267 8-15 .533 6 14 20 1.3 15 0 6 9 0 4 60 3.8
12 Hayes, Tatum 14-0 171 12.2 19-52 .365 13-44 .295 0-0 .000 0 8 8 0.6 11 0 7 6 1 6 51 3.6
24 Beacham, Morgan 14-0 89 6.4 5-22 .227 1-4 .250 17-20 .850 4 13 17 1.2 11 1 7 7 5 11 28 2.0
22 Reid, Imani 11-0 53 4.8 9-18 .500 0-1 .000 2-5 .400 5 4 9 0.8 10 0 0 4 0 2 20 1.8
10 White, Tania 15-1 121 8.1 9-32 .281 5-18 .278 1-2 .500 6 12 18 1.2 23 0 5 7 1 1 24 1.6
15 Ball, Amani 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 421-956 .440 66-229 .288 236-362 .652 195 478 673 42.1 272 3 225 259 56 152 1144 71.50
Opponents 3200 200.0 327-967 .338 59-254 .232 213-324 .657 218 399 617 38.6 298 7 128 277 59 124 926 57.88

Team Statistics BCUWBB OPP
SCORING 1144 926
    Points Per Game 71.5 57.9
    Scoring Margin 13.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 421-956 327-967
    Field Goal Pct .440 .338
3 POINT FG-ATT 66-229 59-254
    3PT FG Pct .288 .232
    3PT Made Per Game 4.1 3.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 236-362 213-324
    FT Pct .652 .657
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 13.3
REBOUNDS 673 617
    Rebounds Per Game 42.1 38.6
    Rebounds Margin 3.5 –
ASSISTS 225 128
    Assists Per Game 14.1 8.0
TURNOVERS 259 277
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 17.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.5
STEALS 152 124
    Steals Per Game 9.5 7.8
BLOCKS 56 59
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 3.7
ATTENDANCE 3,472 5,484
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-434 8-686
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Bethune-Cookman 297 270 309 268 1144
Opponents 204 254 240 228 926

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/20 at  Norfolk State L 51-61 773
01/06/20 at  Howard University W 75-59 241
01/11/20 COPPIN STATE W 82-51 208
01/13/20 MORGAN STATE W 74-65 301
01/18/20 NORTH CAROLINA CENTR W 73-52 262
01/25/20 at  North Carolina A&T W 69-58 848
01/27/20 at  S.C.State W 66-55 0
02/01/20 at  Florida A&M W 78-57 2171
02/08/20 NORTH CAROLINA A&T W W 70-50 336
02/10/20 HOWARD W 88-59 303
02/15/20 at  Maryland Eastern Shore W 62-53 300
02/17/20 at  Delaware St. W 66-55 584
02/22/20 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE W 86-70 308
02/24/20 NORFOLK STATE W 68-62 804
03/02/20 at  N.C. Central W 70-55 567
03/05/20 FLORIDA A&M W 66-64 950


